[EEODAC].”  Given the Legislature’s directive, we have decided to provide the entire $10 

million equally through apportionment to each district that certified having met the Multiple 

Methods requirements explained below.  Accordingly, for the 2022-2023 fiscal year, each 

complying district will receive a total of one hundred thirty-eight thousand eight hundred 
eighty-eight dollars ($138,888) in EEO funding to be paid out according to the 

apportionments schedule.   

1 All indications are that this funding is intended to be ongoing in future fiscal years.  Moreover, 
as has been the case throughout the pandemic, the Faculty Obligation Number (FON) penalties